

Amendment to Model Rules of Incorporation For the Rockhampton Men's Shed Inc.

- The following Motion was moved and carried at a Special Meeting of the Rockhampton Men's Shed Inc. On Wednesday the 10th February 2016.
- That the Model Rules of Incorporation that the Rockhampton Men's Shed Inc. operate under be changed to include the following
- ❖ That the ladies who are members of the Rockhampton Men's Shed Inc. both now and in the future are included as Ladies Auxiliary Members and in so being are full members of the aforementioned Association.
- That Corporate Membership of the aforementioned association is offered to selected groups and associations who apply to become corporate members if the membership agrees at a specially convened meeting of the association.
- That life membership is offered to a member for outstanding service to the association at a specially convened meeting of the membership.
- That free membership be offered to men or women over the age of 85 provided that that member has been a member of the association for at least 2 years prior to turning 85
- ❖ That the physical address of the Rockhampton Men's Shed be changed to Building 72 Central Queensland University Yaamba Rd. North Rockhampton.